
558771-2022 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 558771-2022 - Competition
Germany-Burgkirchen: Natural gas
OJ S 197/2022 12/10/2022
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Zweckverband Abfallverwertung Südostbayern (ZAS)
Postal address: Bruck 110
Town: Burgkirchen
NUTS code: DE214 Altötting
Postal code: 84508
Country: Germany
E-mail: holzkorn@zas-burgkirchen.de
Telephone: +49 8679/308-217
Fax: +49 8679/308-308

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.zas-burgkirchen.de

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.subreport.de/E69612386
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Other activity: Thermische Abfallbehandlung

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Versorgung des MHKW mit Erdgas
Reference number: LH/2022100701

Main CPV code
09123000 Natural gas - FC01

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/558771-2022
mailto:holzkorn@zas-burgkirchen.de?subject=TED
http://www.zas-burgkirchen.de
https://www.subreport.de/E69612386


558771-2022 Page 2/4

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

Erdgas H zur Versorgung des Müllheizkraftwerkes Burgkirchen mit schwankenden 
Abnahmemengen. Der Gesamtverbrauch beträgt gemäß der Betriebserfahrung 5.000.000 kWh
/a. Die maximale Bezugsleistung bis zu 44.000 kW/h. Im Durchschnitt werden diese 
Maximalwerte unterschritten.

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 1 500 000,00 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE214 Altötting
Main site or place of performance: 84508 Burgkirchen

Description of the procurement
Versorgung des MHKW mit Erdgas H in Bezug auf der in II. Pkt. 1.4 genannten max. 
Bezugsleistung sowie des voraussichtlichen jährlichen Erdgas-Gesamtverbrauches ab der 
Übergabestelle zum MHKW Werksgelände!

Award criteria
Criteria below
Cost criterion - Name: Erdgaspreis AG (€/d) = (finaler, positiver Ausgleichsenergiepreis THE 
pro Tag* [€/MWh] + „C“ [€]) x Ist-Lieferung [MWh/d] / Weighting: 100%

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 500 000,00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/02/2023 End: 31/01/2026
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
Um ein weiters Jahr bis 31. Januar 2027 (sofern der Auftragnehmer dies zusichern kann).

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 



558771-2022 Page 3/4

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.3.

III.2.2.

III.2.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

Handelsregisterauszug Eigenerklärung(en) zur Zuverlässigkeit des Bieters (vgl. Formblätter in 
den Ausschreibungsunterlagen)

Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Eigenerklärung zum Unternehmen (vgl. Formblatt in den Ausschreibungsunterlagen)
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required: 
Mindestanforderung: Der Mindestumsatz für die Lieferung von Erdgas, Gruppe H muss 3 Mio. 
€ pro Jahr betragen!

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Referenzliste mit Aufträgen vergleichbarer Größenordnung
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required: 
Mindestanforderung: Es müssen mindestens zwei aussagekräftige Referenzen über 
vergleichbare Leistungen in den letzten fünf Jahren (auch zeitweise) angegeben werden!

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions
Vertragsbedingungen gemäß Ausschreibungsunterlagen:
- Allgemeine Vertragsbedingungen für die Ausführung von Leistungen (VOL/B) in der bei der 
Auftragsvergabe gültigen Fassung
Rechtsform der Bietergemeinschaft:
- Gesamtschuldnerisch haftend: Bietergemeinschaft mit bevollmächtigen Vertreter!

Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract
Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to 
performing the contract

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with several operatorsEnvisaged maximum number of participants to 
the framework agreement: 3

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2019/S 061-141000

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 10/11/2022 13:00Local time: 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/141000-2019


558771-2022 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 31/01/2023

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 10/11/2022 13:00Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: yes
Estimated timing for further notices to be published:
3./4. Quartal 2026

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Regierung von Oberbayern
Postal address: Maximilianstraße 39
Town: München
Postal code: 80538
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer.suedbayern@reg-ob.bayern.de
Telephone: +49 89/2176-2411
Fax: +49 89/21762847

Date of dispatch of this notice
07/10/2022

mailto:vergabekammer.suedbayern@reg-ob.bayern.de?subject=TED

